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Xooline /Xooline IP67-REVISED

Xooline /Xooline IP67-REVISED

Xooline /Xooline IP67-REVISED

Step 4

Xooline /Xooline IP67-REVISEDXooline /Xooline IP67-REVISED

Family Model Lumen package*
Color

rendering
Color

temperature Custom length*** Optic/Diffusion Mounting Ingress

XOOLINE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ W_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
HYD - Static White LD05–136 Im/ft W8–85CRI 20–2000K Lmin: 380 mm (1' 3")  10D 10° Linear Flat Lens MP Mounting Profi le 0° 6.5' IP00

Without 
Optic

LD10–340 Im/ft QS W9–95CRI** 22–2200K Lmax: 4005 mm (13')  30D 30° Linear Flat Lens  CL0 Mounting Clip 0°
LD15–545 Im/ft QS  25–2500K Increment LD: 

125 mm (4-15/16")
 60D 60° Linear Flat Lens  CL15 Mounting Clip 15°

LD25–886 Im/ft 27–2700K  OR Round Opal Lens†  CL30 Mounting Clip 30°
IP40

With OpticLD40–1159 Im/ft 30–3000K Increment HD: 
62.5 mm (2-7/16")

 DR Round Semi-Opal Lens  CL45 Mounting Clip 45°
35–3500K  CR Round Clear Lens  PCL Plastic Clip 0°

HD06–164 Im/ft QS 40–4000K  OL Low Square Opal Lens  AMC Adjustable Clip
HD10–276 Im/ft QS 50–5000K  DL Low Square Semi-Opal Lens  WMP  Wall Mounting 

Profi le 6.5‘HD15–545 Im/ft QS  CL Low Square Clear Lens
HD25–886 Im/ft  OH High Square Opal Lens†

HD36–1297 Im/ft  DH High Square Semi-Opal Lens
 NC Without Lens

IQW ATON - Tunable White HD12–299 Im/ft – –
 (2200K - 4000K) HD24–616 Im/ft QS – –

HD42–1095 Im/ft – –

RGB - 622nm (R) 532nm (G) LD15–195 Im/ft – –
 466nm (B) HD20–250 Im/ft QS – –

A  The given data are typical values. Due to tolerances of the production process and the electrical components, values for light output and electrical power can vary up to 10%.
B  Measured with clear lens. Light output is reduced by 40% with opal and 25% with semi-opal lens options. The IP protection level is reduced from IP40 to IP00 without lens option (NC).

Luminaire Order Code

LD5
(1.5 W/ft)A

LD10
(3.1 W/ft)A

LD15
(4.6 W/ft)A

LD25
(7.6 W/ft)A

LD40
(12.2 W/ft)A

HD6
(1.8 W/ft)A

HD10
(3.1 W/ft)A

HD15
(4.6 W/ft)A

HD25
(7.6 W/ft)A

HD36
(1 1 W/ft)A

Color temperature CCT Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB

St
at

ic 
Wh

ite

W820 2,000 K 115 231 371 603 – 139 231 371 603 883
W822 2,200 K 133 264 423 691 – 157 264 423 691 1,008
W825 2,500 K 151 304 484 788 1,026 182 304 484 788 1,151
W827/W927 2,700 K 136 322 514 837 1,084 161 270 514 837 1,221
W830/W930 3,000 K 136 340 545 886 1,151 164 276 545 886 1,297
W835/W935 3,500 K 142 359 572 932 1,224 170 282 572 932 1,361
W840/W940 4,000 K 145 365 584 953 1,255 173 292 584 953 1,392
W850 5,000 K 200 398 639 1,041 1,258 240 398 639 1,041 1,523

Low LED Density — Visible Pixellation High LED Density — Less or No Pixellation 

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3

Luminaire  (Page 1) Mounting Accessories  (Page 6)
(included with luminaire)

Cables and Connectors  (Page 6) Drivers and Controllers  (Page 7)

24 V compact linear indoor LED luminaire offering modularity 
and ease of installation. Extruded and anodized aluminum housing 
profile with male/female connectors fed on the luminaire’s sides 
and diffuse screwed end caps for a perfect fixture to fixture light 
overlap. Allows the use of 11 high quality optics. Clear, semi-opal 
or opal lenses for soft light settings and linear flat lenses from 
10° for wall grazing or 30° and 60° for wide flood illumination with 
precise light control. Light source assembled using Reel to Reel 
(R2R) production process supporting LED Linear™ Tj Away® thin 
flexible circuit board technology. Outstanding lifetime of >60,000 
hrs L80/B10 and >30,000 hrs for RGB. Embeds high quality japanese 
LEDs with 3 step MacAdams (SDCM3) binning centered on target 
CCT (One Bin Only) with an extended photometric code of Wxxx/339 
ensuring an exceptional color consistency over the rated lifetime. 
Premium color rendition with a CRI of 95 and TM-30-15 up to 
Rf = 91 / Rg = 100. Consistent light intensity all along the luminaire 
length. Fully dimmable. Engineered and produced in Germany.

Ordering Process

Project name

Fixture type Phase 

Specifier  Date 

Static White Tunable White RGB

QS
Quick Shipping

Item

Integrated
Circuit 
Driver

Reel-to-Reel
R2R

Production
24

TITLE

Indicated QS  in 
order codes

Up to 1523 lm/ft
140 lm/W constant 

light output

High Quality
Solder Free Reels

Select Models
Only

ETL Listed

TjAway®

Thermal
Management

One Bin
Only

L / B
Lifetime

6 Digit
Photometric 

Code
IES

LM79 / LM80
Exceptional 

Thermal Dissipation
3 MacAdam up to

95 CRI
L80/B10 >60,000 hrs

/RGB >30,000 hrs
Wxxx/339 LM79/LM80 

Compliant

* Lumen Values represent 3000K (W930) and with clear lens.        ** Only available for LD05, HD06 and HD10.        *** Custom Length should be specified in milimeters (mm). See page 4 and 5 for all available lengths.
† Dot-free 
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Mechanical Details

Technical Details

LD5 LD10 LD15 LD25 LD40 HD6 HD10 HD15 HD25 HD36 HD12 HD24 HD42 LD15 HD20

Power (W/ft)B 1.5 3.1 4.6 7.6 12.2 1.8 3.1 4.6 7.6 11 3.7 7.3 12.8 4.6 6.7
Effi cacy (lm / W)B @ W850 132 131 140 137 103 132 131 140 137 139 82 84 85 43 44

Max serial run length (ft / m) 24.6 / 7.5 16.4 / 5 13.1 / 4 9.8 / 3 6.6 / 2 16.4 / 5 16.4 / 5 13.1 / 4 9.8 / 3 6.6 / 2 16.4 / 5 13.1 / 4 6.6 / 2 13.1 / 4 13.1 / 4

CRI / R9 @ 3000 K up to 95 / up to 65 85 / 20 85 / 20 85 / 20 — —

Temperature Tc-point (Tcmax)B 158°F 158°F 158°F 167°F 185°F 158°F 158°F 158°F 167°F 185°F 158°F 158°F 176°F 158°F 158°F
Max ambient temperature (Tamax) 122°F 122°F 104°F 104°F 95°F 122°F 122°F 122°F 113°F 95°F 122°F 104°F 95°F 113°F 113°F

Static White Tunable White RGB
Voltage 24 Volt (23 Vmin, 25 Vmax) 24 Volt (23 Vmin, 25 Vmax) 24 Volt (23 Vmin, 25 Vmax)

Case temperatureA Tcmin = -13°F, Tcmax = specific, see Table below Tcmin = -13°F, Tcmax = specific, see Table below Tcmin = -13°F, Tcmax = specific, see Table below

Storage temperature Tsmin = -22°F, Tsmax = 185°F Tsmin = -22°F, Tsmax = 185°F Tsmin = -22°F, Tsmax = 185°F
Ambient temperature Tamin = -13°F, Tamax = specific, see Table below Tamin = -13°F, Tamax = specific, see Table below Tamin = -13°F, Tamax = specific, see Table below

Static White - Fixture build to length and is not field cuttable.

Tunable White / RGB - Fixture build to length and is not field cuttable.

A The position of the Tc-point is marked on each step of the LED strip. The Tc-point should be measured in thermal equilibrium according to IEC EN 60598-1.

B The given data are typical values. Due to tolerances of the production process and the electrical components, values for light output and electrical power can vary up to 10%.

TC point

– grey
+ white

125 mm / 4.9''125 mm / 4.9''

female 
connector IP67

male 
connector IP67

2 mm / 0.08''2 mm / 0.08''

Static White Tunable White RGB

 10° Linear Flat  Lens 30° Linear Flat  Lens 60° Linear Flat  Lens Round Opal Lens Round Semi-Opal Lens Round Clear Lens

Low Square Opal Lens Low Square Semi-Opal Lens Low Square Clear Lens High Square Opal Lens High Square Semi-Opal Lens

Light Distribution

 

 

 

 

 

TC point

125.5 mm / 4.9''

– Blue W840

+ White + White

Tunable White

2 mm / 0.08''2 mm / 0.08'' 125.5 mm / 4.9''

– Blue + Red

– Red– Green W822

– Green

female 
connector IP67

Tunable White male 
connector IP67

RGB

Length (L) mm / ft

 

 

 

 

 

TC point

Length (L) mm / ft
TC point

Fixture Weight: 0.33 lbs / ft

Fixture Weight: 0.33 lbs / ft

Linear Flat 
Lens

(10°, 30°, 60°)
0.78" / 

19.8 mm

0.77" / 
19.5 mm

(with connector) 1.25" / 31.75 mm

Low Square 
Lens

0.86" /
21.8 mm

0.77" / 
19.5 mm

(with connector) 1.25" / 31.75 mm

High Square 
Lens

1.06" / 
26.8 mm

0.77" / 
19.5 mm

(with connector) 1.25" / 31.75 mm

Round Lens

1.06" / 
26.9 mm

0.77" / 
19.5 mm

(with connector) 1.25" / 31.75 mm
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Colorimetric Details 

Colorimetric Details 

Color
Vector
Graphic

Color
Vector
Graphic

Color
Distortion
Graphic

Color
Distortion
Graphic

Photometric Code CCT CRI R9 Rf Rg 
W830/339 3000 K 85 23 82 99

Photometric Code CCT CRI R9 Rf Rg 
W930/339 3000 K 96 70 91 101

Reference
Illuminant

Test Source

Reference
Illuminant

Test Source
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 LENGTH CHART - Xooline LD
Static White RGB

Standard Length
LD5 LD10 LD15 LD25 LD40 LD15

1.5 Watts / Ft 3.0 Watts / Ft 4.6 Watts / Ft 7.6 Watts / Ft 12.2 Watts / Ft 4.6 Watts / Ft
inches mm Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture @3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture @3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture @3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture @3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture @3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture

15.0 380 2 170 4 424 6 679 9 1104 15 1435 6 243

19.9 505 2 225 5 563 8 903 13 1468 20 1907 8 323

24.8 630 3 281 6 703 10 1126 16 1831 25 2378 10 403

29.7 755 4 337 7 842 11 1350 19 2194 30 2850 11 483

34.7 880 4 393 9 981 13 1573 22 2557 35 3322 13 563

39.6 1005 5 448 10 1121 15 1797 25 2921 40 3794 15 643

44.5 1130 6 504 11 1260 17 2020 28 3284 45 4266 17 723

49.4 1255 6 560 12 1400 19 2243 31 3647 50 4738 19 803

54.3 1380 7 616 14 1539 21 2467 34 4010 55 5210 21 883

59.3 1505 7 671 15 1678 23 2690 38 4374 60 5682 23 963

64.2 1630 8 727 16 1818 25 2914 41 4737 65 6154 25 1043

69.1 1755 9 783 17 1957 26 3137 44 5100 70 6626 26 1122

74.0 1880 9 839 18 2097 28 3361 47 5463 75 7098 28 1202

78.9 2005 10 894 20 2236 30 3584 50 5827 80 7569 30 1282

83.9 2130 10 950 21 2375 32 3808 53 6190 — — 32 1362

88.8 2255 11 1006 22 2515 34 4031 56 6553 — — 34 1442

93.7 2380 12 1062 23 2654 36 4254 59 6916 — — 36 1522

Static White RGB

Oversize Length
LD5 LD10 LD15 LD25 LD40 LD15

1.5 Watts / Ft 3.0 Watts / Ft 4.6 Watts / Ft 7.6 Watts / Ft 12.2 Watts / Ft 4.6 Watts / Ft
inches mm Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture @3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture @3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture @3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture @3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture @3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture

98.6 2505 12 1117 25 2794 38 4478 62 7280 — — 38 1602

103.5 2630 13 1173 26 2933 40 4701 66 7643 — — 40 1682

108.5 2755 14 1229 27 3072 42 4925 69 8006 — — 42 1762

113.4 2880 14 1285 28 3212 43 5148 72 8370 — — 43 1842

118.3 3005 15 1340 30 3351 45 5372 75 8733 — — 45 1922

123.2 3130 15 1396 31 3491 47 5595 — — — — 47 2002

128.2 3255 16 1452 32 3630 49 5819 — — — — 49 2082

133.1 3380 17 1508 33 3769 51 6042 — — — — 51 2162

138.0 3505 17 1564 34 3909 53 6266 — — — — 53 2242

142.9 3630 18 1619 36 4048 55 6489 — — — — 55 2322

147.8 3755 18 1675 37 4188 57 6712 — — — — 57 2402

152.8 3880 19 1731 38 4327 59 6936 — — — — 59 2482

157.7 4005 20 1787 39 4466 60 7159 — — — — 60 2562

XOOLINE HD- Continued on next page
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 LENGTH CHART - Xooline HD
Static White Tunable White RGB

Standard Length
HD6 HD10 HD15 HD25 HD36 HD12 HD24 HD4 HD20

1.8 Watts / Ft 3.0 Watts / Ft 4.6 Watts / Ft 7.6 Watts / Ft 11 Watts / Ft 3.7 Watts / Ft 7.3 Watts / Ft 12.8 Watts / Ft 6 Watts / Ft

inches mm Watts /  
fixture

Lumens / fixture 
@3000K

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens / fixture 
@3000K

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens / fixture 
@3000K

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens / fixture 
@3000K

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens / fixture 
@3000K

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens /  
fixture

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens /  
fixture

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens /  
fixture

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens /  
fixture

15.0 380 2 204 4 344 6 679 9 1104 14 1617 5 373 9 768 16 1365 7 312
17.4 443 3 238 4 401 7 791 11 1286 16 1882 5 434 11 894 19 1589 9 363
19.9 505 3 272 5 457 8 903 13 1468 18 2148 6 495 12 1020 21 1814 10 414
22.3 568 3 305 6 514 9 1014 14 1649 20 2414 7 557 14 1147 24 2038 11 465
24.8 630 4 339 6 570 10 1126 16 1831 23 2680 8 618 15 1273 26 2263 12 517
27.3 693 4 373 7 627 10 1238 17 2012 25 2946 8 679 17 1399 29 2487 14 568
29.7 755 4 406 7 683 11 1350 19 2194 27 3212 9 740 18 1525 32 2712 15 619
32.2 818 5 440 8 740 12 1461 20 2376 29 3478 10 802 20 1652 34 2936 16 670
34.7 880 5 473 9 797 13 1573 22 2557 32 3744 11 863 21 1778 37 3161 17 722
37.1 943 6 507 9 853 14 1685 23 2739 34 4010 11 924 23 1904 40 3385 19 773
39.6 1005 6 541 10 910 15 1797 25 2921 36 4275 12 986 24 2031 42 3610 20 824
42.0 1068 6 574 11 966 16 1908 27 3102 39 4541 13 1047 26 2157 45 3834 21 875
44.5 1130 7 608 11 1023 17 2020 28 3284 41 4807 14 1108 27 2283 47 4059 22 927
47.0 1193 7 641 12 1080 18 2132 30 3466 43 5073 14 1170 29 2409 50 4283 23 978
49.4 1255 7 675 12 1136 19 2243 31 3647 45 5339 15 1231 30 2536 53 4507 25 1029
51.9 1318 8 709 13 1193 20 2355 33 3829 48 5605 16 1292 32 2662 55 4732 26 1080
54.3 1380 8 742 14 1249 21 2467 34 4010 50 5871 17 1353 33 2788 58 4956 27 1132
56.8 1443 9 776 14 1306 22 2579 36 4192 52 6137 18 1415 35 2915 61 5181 28 1183
59.3 1505 9 810 15 1362 23 2690 38 4374 54 6403 18 1476 36 3041 63 5405 30 1234
61.7 1568 9 843 15 1419 24 2802 39 4555 57 6668 19 1537 38 3167 66 5630 31 1285
64.2 1630 10 877 16 1476 25 2914 41 4737 59 6934 20 1599 39 3293 68 5854 32 1337
66.6 1693 10 910 17 1532 26 3026 42 4919 61 7200 21 1660 41 3420 71 6079 33 1388
69.1 1755 10 944 17 1589 26 3137 44 5100 63 7466 21 1721 42 3546 74 6303 35 1439
71.6 1818 11 978 18 1645 27 3249 45 5282 66 7732 22 1782 44 3672 76 6528 36 1490
74.0 1880 11 1011 18 1702 28 3361 47 5463 68 7998 23 1844 45 3799 79 6752 37 1542
76.5 1943 11 1045 19 1759 29 3472 48 5645 70 8264 24 1905 47 3925 82 6977 38 1593
78.9 2005 12 1079 20 1815 30 3584 50 5827 72 8530 24 1966 48 4051 84 7201 39 1644
81.4 2068 12 1112 20 1872 31 3696 52 6008 — — 25 2028 50 4177 — — 41 1695
83.9 2130 13 1146 21 1928 32 3808 53 6190 — — 26 2089 51 4304 — — 42 1747
86.3 2193 13 1179 22 1985 33 3919 55 6372 — — 27 2150 52 4430 — — 43 1798
88.8 2255 13 1213 22 2041 34 4031 56 6553 — — 27 2212 54 4556 — — 44 1849
91.2 2318 14 1247 23 2098 35 4143 58 6735 — — 28 2273 55 4682 — — 46 1900
93.7 2380 14 1280 23 2155 36 4254 59 6916 — — 29 2334 57 4809 — — 47 1952

Oversize Length
HD6 HD10 HD15 HD25 HD36 HD12 HD24 HD4 HD20

1.8 Watts / Ft 3.0 Watts / Ft 4.6 Watts / Ft 7.6 Watts / Ft 11 Watts / Ft 3.7 Watts / Ft 7.3 Watts / Ft 12.8 Watts / Ft 6 Watts / Ft

inches mm Watts /  
fixture

Lumens / fixture 
@3000K

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens / fixture 
@3000K

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens / fixture 
@3000K

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens / fixture 
@3000K

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens / fixture 
@3000K

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens /  
fixture

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens /  
fixture

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens /  
fixture

Watts /  
fixture

Lumens /  
fixture

96.2 2443 14 1314 24 2211 37 4366 61 7098 — — 30 2395 58 4935 — — 48 2003
98.6 2505 15 1347 25 2268 38 4478 62 7280 — — 30 2457 60 5061 — — 49 2054
101.1 2568 15 1381 25 2324 39 4590 64 7461 — — 31 2518 61 5188 — — 51 2105
103.5 2630 16 1415 26 2381 40 4701 66 7643 — — 32 2579 63 5314 — — 52 2157
106.0 2693 16 1448 26 2437 41 4813 67 7825 — — 33 2641 64 5440 — — 53 2208
108.5 2755 16 1482 27 2494 42 4925 69 8006 — — 33 2702 66 5566 — — 54 2259
110.9 2818 17 1516 28 2551 43 5037 70 8188 — — 34 2763 67 5693 — — 55 2310
113.4 2880 17 1549 28 2607 43 5148 72 8370 — — 35 2824 69 5819 — — 57 2362
115.9 2943 17 1583 29 2664 44 5260 73 8551 — — 36 2886 70 5945 — — 58 2413
118.3 3005 18 1616 30 2720 45 5372 75 8733 — — 36 2947 72 6072 — — 59 2464
120.8 3068 18 1650 30 2777 46 5483 — — — — 37 3008 — — — — 60 2515
123.2 3130 18 1684 31 2834 47 5595 — — — — 38 3070 — — — — 62 2567
125.7 3193 19 1717 31 2890 48 5707 — — — — 39 3131 — — — — 63 2618
128.2 3255 19 1751 32 2947 49 5819 — — — — 40 3192 — — — — 64 2669
130.6 3318 20 1785 33 3003 50 5930 — — — — 40 3254 — — — — 65 2720
133.1 3380 20 1818 33 3060 51 6042 — — — — 41 3315 — — — — 67 2772
135.5 3443 20 1852 34 3116 52 6154 — — — — 42 3376 — — — — 68 2823
138.0 3505 21 1885 34 3173 53 6266 — — — — 43 3437 — — — — 69 2874
140.5 3568 21 1919 35 3230 54 6377 — — — — 43 3499 — — — — 70 2925
142.9 3630 21 1953 36 3286 55 6489 — — — — 44 3560 — — — — 71 2977
145.4 3693 22 1986 36 3343 56 6601 — — — — 45 3621 — — — — 73 3028
147.8 3755 22 2020 37 3399 57 6712 — — — — 46 3683 — — — — 74 3079
150.3 3818 23 2054 38 3456 58 6824 — — — — 46 3744 — — — — 75 3130
152.8 3880 23 2087 38 3512 59 6936 — — — — 47 3805 — — — — 76 3182
155.2 3943 23 2121 39 3569 59 7048 — — — — 48 3866 — — — — 78 3233
157.7 4005 24 2154 39 3626 60 7159 — — — — 49 3928 — — — — 79 3284
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 Mounting Accessories - (Included in the luminaire order)

Item Description Dimensions (L x W x H) Order Type

Aluminum Mounting 
Profile

Continuous aluminum surface mounting profile.  6.5 ft long. 6-1/2’ x 3/4” x 1/4” MP

Aluminum Mounting Clip
Aluminum surface mounting clip, recommended to use every 20 inches. Available in 
four different angles. 3.5 inches long.

3-1/2” x 3/4” x 1/4”
3-1/2” x 3/4” x 1/2”
3-1/2” x 3/4” x 3/4”
3-1/2” x 3/4” x 7/8”

CLO
CL15
CL30
CL45

Plastic Mounting Clip
White plastic surface mounting clip. Required for vertical mounting of the fixture.
Recommended to use every 20 inches. Cannot be used together with the aluminum 
mounting profile. 

3/4" x 1-1/4" x 1/4" PCL

Adjustable Clip
Use to adjust and fix the angle of fixture. 180° adjusting range. Delivered as a pair with 
screws included. 

1/8" x 3/4" AMC

Wall Mounting Profile Use to mount the fixture on the wall. Can be used to uplight or downlight the fixture.
6.5' standard length
Extends 1" off the wall

WMP

 Cables and Connectors
Item Description Model Dimensions Order Code

Cable IP68 
for Static White

Outdoor rated UL approved cable. Use to extend 
installation distance with outdoor rated splicing box 
(by others).  

Static White 2 x 22 AWG, 160 ft 14000030

Mini Female Connector IP67
for Static White 

Use to run cable from the driver to the first fixture of 
the run or to the next fixture. Female mini connector 
on one side and open end cable on the other side. 

Static White
Static White 

2 x 22 Awg, 8 in
2 x 22 Awg, 6.5 ft

15000141 
15000142

Mini Male Connector IP67
for Static White

Use to run cable from the fixture to the driver or to 
the previous fixture. Male mini connector on one side 
and open end cable on the other side. 

Static White 2 x 22 Awg, 8 in 15000140

Mini Extension IP67
for Static White 

Use to extend the distance between connection 
points. Female connector on one side and male 
connector on the other side. 

Static White
Static White

2 x 22 Awg, 4 in
2 x 22 Awg, 6.5 ft

15000143
15000144

Cable IP68 
for RGB and Tunable White

Outdoor rated UL approved cable. Use to extend 
installation distance with outdoor rated splicing 
box (by others).  

RGB / Tunable White
RGB / Tunable White

4 x 23 Awg, 160 ft
4 x 18 Awg, 160 ft

14000048
14000060

Mini Female Connector IP67
for RGB and Tunable White 

Use to run cable from the driver to the first fixture of 
the run or to the next fixture. Female mini connector 
on one side and open end cable on the other side. 

RGB
Tunable White
RGB / Tunable White

4 x 23 Awg, 8 in
4 x 23 Awg, 8 in
4 x 23 Awg, 6.5 ft

15000201
15000241
15000202

Mini Male Connector IP67
for RGB and Tunable White 

Use to run cable from the fixture to the driver or to 
the previous fixture. Male mini connector on one side 
and open end cable on the other side. 

RGB
Tunable White

4 x 23 Awg, 8 in
4 x 23 Awg, 8 in

15000200
15000240

Mini Extension IP67
for RGB and Tunable White 

Use to extend the distance between connection 
points. Female connector on one side and male 
connector on the other side. 

Static White
Static White

4 x 23 Awg, 4 in
4 x 23 Awg  6.5 ft

15000203
15000204
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 Drivers
Item Specifications Downloads

•  UL 8750 Listed Enclosure – With Built-In Junction Boxes 
• Universal Input Voltage 120V - 277V 
• IP65 – For Both Indoor and Outdoor Use 
• No Minimum Load Requirement 
• 24V Constant Voltage Output, Class 2 
• Available in three wattages 30W, 60W and 96W
• Max. Dimensions: 12-1/8” x 2-3/8” x 1-3/8”

30 W SPEC SHEET

60 W SPEC SHEET

Non-Dimmable
Drivers 96 W SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

•  UL 8750 Listed Enclosure – With Built-In Junction Boxes 
• 0-10V Dimmable - Flicker Free Down to 1%
• Universal Input Voltage 120V - 277V 
• IP65 – For Both Indoor and Outdoor Use 
• 24V Constant Voltage Output, Class 2, Class P 
• Available in three wattages 30W, 60W and 96W
• Max. Dimensions: 12-1/8” x 2-3/8” x 1-3/8”

30 W SPEC SHEET

60 W SPEC SHEET

0-10V Dimmable
Drivers 96 W SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

• UL 8750 Listed Class 2 Enclosure
• 24V constant voltage output 
•  Compact size yet high efficiency and performance in dry and damp environments (IP67)
• Multiple Inputs: 120V or 277V
•  Fully dimmable: ELV Dimmers - Reverse or Adaptive Phase Control, Trailing Edge
•  Available in two wattages 48W and 96W 
•  Multiple Circuits are available up to 4 units (up to 384W)

48 W SPEC SHEET

96 W SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ELV/Triac Dimmable
Drivers

•  Universal AC input / Full range (up to 305VAC)
•  Constant voltage PWM style output
•  Built-in 3 in 1 dimming function (0~10Vdc or PWM signal or resistance)
•  Dimming range : 0~100% 
•  Class 2 power unit
•  Suitable for dry / damp / wet locations
•  UL Recognized component, 5 years warranty

40 W SPEC SHEET

60 W SPEC SHEET

PWM Dimmable
Drivers 90 W SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

• UL Listed Enclosure
• Dimming Range: 100% to 1% and 0.1% (Premiere)
•  LED lighting turns on to any dimmed level without flashing to full brightness
• Operating Voltage: 120V~ to 277V~ at 50/60 Hz
•  Rated lifetime of 50,000 hours at 40°C (104°F) ambient temperature and maximum loading
•  For rated warranty, ambient temperature not to exceed 40°C (104°F) 
• Open-circuit protected output

HI-LUME SPEC SHEET

HI-LUME PREMIERE SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Dimmable
Drivers

• Available in linear or rectangular format 
• 100W, DMX/DALI interface for Static White, Tunable White and RGB/W Applications
• 4 control channels
• 24V constant voltage, 4 x 24V outputs
• Metal or plastic case options

100 W SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

DALI/DMX Dimmable 
Drivers

 Controllers
Item Specifications Downloads

Controllers

180/D   DMX Controller for RGB/W and Tunable White Applications 
210/D   Dali Contoller for Static White Applications  
211/D-LG   0-10V Logarithmic Dimming Controller
211/D-LN   0-10V Linear Dimming Controller
212/D   DMX Controller for Static White and Static Color Applications 
DimWheel  DMX Wall Controller for RGB/W and Tunable White Applications

180/D SPEC SHEET

210/D SPEC SHEET

211/D-LG SPEC SHEET

211/D-LN SPEC SHEET

212/D SPEC SHEET

DIM WHEEL SPEC SHEET

Click for more
information

DRIVERS & CONTROLS

PRODUCT BROCHURE

LED LINEAR TECHNOLOGY

INSTALLATION

QUICK SHIPPING

IES FILES

REVIT FILES

PROFILES & OPTICS

VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATOR

Cables and Connectors

Click for more  
information PRODUCT BROCHURE

LED LINEAR TECHNOLOGY

INSTALLATION

QUICK SHIPPING

IES FILES

VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATOR

DRIVERS & CONTROLS

https://www.ledlinearusa.com/non-dim-30w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/non-dim-60w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/non-dim-96w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/non-dim-installation
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/0-10-dim-30w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/0-10-dim-60w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/0-10-dim-96w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/0-10-dim-installation
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/elv-triac-dim-48w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/elv-triac-dim96w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/elv-triac-dim-installation
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/pwm-dim-40w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/pwm-dim-60w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/pwm-dim-90w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/pwm-dim-installation
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/lutron-dim-hi-lume
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/lutron-dim-hi-lume-premium
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/lutron-dim-installation
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-180d
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-210d
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-211d-lg
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-211d-ln
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-212d
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-dim-wheel
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/fileadmin/ledlinearusa/downloads/product-brochures/Brochure_XOOLINE.pdf
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/installation-xooline
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/products/xooline/downloadVariantIes/?tx_ledlinear_product%5Bvariant%5D=4885&cHash=363f7e7eb5a4c18ef2aa5685c1bfd42b
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/drivers-controllers
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/led-technology
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/quick-shipping-program
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/fileadmin/ledlinearusa/downloads/accessories/led_voltage_drop_charts.pdf
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/fileadmin/user_upload/spec-eldoled-100w.pdf
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/fileadmin/user_upload/Installation_-_EldoLED_100W_DMX-DALI.pdf
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Xooline /Xooline IP67-REVISED

Xooline /Xooline IP67-REVISED

Xooline /Xooline IP67-REVISED

Step 4

Xooline /Xooline IP67-REVISEDXooline /Xooline IP67-REVISED

Family Model Lumen package*
Color

rendering
Color

temperature Custom length*** Optic/Diffusion Mounting Ingress

XOOLINE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ W_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____
NEXUS - Static White HD06–128 Im/ft W8–85CRI** 22–2200K Lmin: 380 mm (1' 3")  10D 10° Linear Flat Lens  MP Mounting Profi le 0° 6.5' IP00

Without 
Optic

HD10–215 Im/ft W9–95CRI 27–2700K Lmax: 4005 mm (13')  30D 30° Linear Flat Lens  CL0 Mounting Clip 0°
HD15–355 Im/ft 30–3000K Increment LD: 

125 mm (4-15/16")
 60D 60° Linear Flat Lens  CL15 Mounting Clip 15°

HD25–598 Im/ft 35–3500K  OR Round Opal Lens†  CL30 Mounting Clip 30°
IP40

With OpticHD40–902 Im/ft 40–4000K Increment HD: 
62.5 mm (2-7/16")

 DR Round Semi-Opal Lens  CL45 Mounting Clip 45°
50–5000K  CR Round Clear Lens  PCL Plastic Clip 0°

 OL Low Square Opal Lens  AMC Adjustable Clip
  DL Low Square Semi-Opal Lens  WMP  Wall Mounting 

Profi le 6.5' CL Low Square Clear Lens
 OH High Square Opal Lens†

 DH High Square Semi-Opal Lens
 NC Without Lens

IQW NEXUS - Tunable White HD12–184 Im/ft – –
 (2200K - 5000K) HD24–383 Im/ft – –

HD42–608 Im/ft – –

A  The given data are typical values. Due to tolerances of the production process and the electrical components, values for light output and electrical power can vary up to 10%.
B  Measured with clear lens. Light output is reduced by 40% with opal and 25% with semi-opal lens options. The IP protection level is reduced from IP40 to IP00 without lens option (NC).

Luminaire Order Code

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3

Luminaire  (Page 1) Mounting Accessories  (Page 5)
(included with luminaire)

Cables and Connectors  (Page 5) Drivers and Controllers  (Page 6)

24 V compact linear indoor LED luminaire offering modularity and 
ease of installation. Extruded and anodized aluminum housing 
profile with male/female connectors fed on the luminaire’s sides 
and diffuse screwed end caps for a perfect fixture to fixture light 
overlap. Allows the use of 11 high quality optics. Clear, semi-opal or 
opal lenses for soft light settings and linear flat lenses from 10° 
for wall grazing or 30° and 60° for wide flood illumination with 
precise light control. Light source assembled using Reel to Reel 
(R2R) production process supporting LED Linear™ Tj Away® thin 
flexible circuit board technology. Outstanding lifetime of >60,000 
hrs L80/B10 and >30,000 hrs for RGB. Embeds high quality japanese 
LEDs with 3 step MacAdams (SDCM3) binning centered on target 
CCT (One Bin Only) with an extended photometric code of Wxxx/339 
ensuring an exceptional color consistency over the rated lifetime. 
Premium color rendition with a CRI of 96 and TM-30-15 up to 
Rf = 92 / Rg = 101. Consistent light intensity all along the luminaire 
length. Fully dimmable. Engineered and produced in Germany.

Ordering Process

Project name

Fixture type  Phase 

Specifier  Date 

Static White Tunable White

Integrated
Circuit 
Driver

Reel-to-Reel
R2R

Production
24

TITLE

Up to 1144 lm/ft
103 lm/W constant 

light output

High Quality
Solder Free Reels

Select Models
Only

ETL Listed

TjAway®

Thermal
Management

One Bin
Only

L / B
Lifetime

6 Digit
Photometric 

Code
IES

LM79 / LM80
Exceptional 

Thermal Dissipation
3 MacAdam up to

95 CRI
L80/B10 

>60,000 hrs
Wxxx/339 LM79/LM80 

Compliant

* Lumen Values represent 3000K (W930) and with clear lens.        ** Only available for 2200K and 5000K.        *** Custom Length should be specified in milimeters (mm). See page 4 and 5 for all available lengths.
† Dot-free 

Static White Tunable White
HD6

(1.8 W/ft)A
HD10 
(3.1 W/ft)A

HD15
(4.6 W/ft)A

HD25 
(7.6 W/ft)A

HD40
(11 W/ft)A

HD12 
(3.9 W/ft)A

HD24 
(7.3 W/ft)A

HD42
(12.8 W/ft)A

 CCT Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB Lumen/ftB

 S
ta

tic
 W

hi
te

W822 2,200 K 117 197 329 547 863 – – –
W927 2,700 K 125 209 347 585 884 – – –
W930 3,000 K 128 215 355 598 902 – – –
W935 3,500 K 135 227 368 636 919 – – –
W940 4,000 K 143 232 381 661 945 – – –
W850 5,000 K 169 281 470 774 1,144 – – –

Tu
na

bl
e

Wh
ite

W822 2,200 K – – – – – 128 266 422
W850 5,000 K – – – – – 184 383 608
Total 2,200 K - 5,000 K – – – – – 307 639 1,014
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Mechanical Details

Technical Details

Static White Tunable White
HD6 HD10 HD15 HD25 HD36 HD12 HD24 HD42

Power (W/ft)B 1.8 3.0 4.6 7.6 12.2 3.7 7.3 12.8
Effi cacy (lm / W)B @ W850 92 92 103 102 94 84 87 79

Max serial run length (ft / m) 24.6 / 7.5 16.4 / 5 16.4 / 5 9.8 / 3 6.6 / 2 13.1 / 4 9.8 / 3 6.6 / 2

CRI / R9 @ 3000 K up to 95 / up to 77 85 / 65 85 / 65 85 / 65

Temperature Tc-point (Tcmax)B 176°F 176°F 176°F 176°F 176°F 176°F 176°F 176°F
Max ambient temperature (Tamax) 122°F 113°F 104°F 95°F 95°F 122°F 104°F 95°F

Static White Tunable White
Voltage 24 Volt (23 Vmin, 25 Vmax) 24 Volt (23 Vmin, 25 Vmax)

Case temperatureA Tcmin = -13°F, Tcmax = specific, see Table below Tcmin = -13°F, Tcmax = specific, see Table below

Storage temperature Tsmin = -22°F, Tsmax = 185°F Tsmin = -22°F, Tsmax = 185°F
Ambient temperature Tamin = -13°F, Tamax = specific, see Table below Tamin = -13°F, Tamax = specific, see Table below

Static White - Fixture build to length and is not field cuttable.

Tunable White - Fixture build to length and is not field cuttable.

A The position of the Tc-point is marked on each step of the LED strip. The Tc-point should be measured in thermal equilibrium according to IEC EN 60598-1.

B The given data are typical values. Due to tolerances of the production process and the electrical components, values for light output and electrical power can vary up to 10%.

 10° Linear Flat  Lens 30° Linear Flat  Lens 60° Linear Flat  Lens Round Opal Lens Round Semi-Opal Lens Round Clear Lens

Low Square Opal Lens Low Square Semi-Opal Lens Low Square Clear Lens High Square Opal Lens High Square Semi-Opal Lens

Light Distribution

 

Length (L) mm / ft

 

 

 

 

 

TC point

Length (L) mm / ft
TC point

 

 

 

 

 

TC point

125.5 mm / 4.9''

– Blue W840

+ White + White

Tunable White

2 mm / 0.08''2 mm / 0.08'' 125.5 mm / 4.9''

– Blue + Red

– Red– Green W822

– Green

female 
connector IP67

Tunable White male 
connector IP67

RGB

Fixture Weight: 0.33 lbs / ft

TC point

– grey
+ white

125 mm / 4.9''125 mm / 4.9''

female 
connector IP67

male 
connector IP67

2 mm / 0.08''2 mm / 0.08''

Fixture Weight: 0.33 lbs / ft

Linear Flat 
Lens

(10°, 30°, 60°)
0.78" / 

19.8 mm

0.77" / 
19.5 mm

(with connector) 1.25" / 31.75 mm

Low Square 
Lens

0.86" /
21.8 mm

0.77" / 
19.5 mm

(with connector) 1.25" / 31.75 mm

High Square 
Lens

1.06" / 
26.8 mm

0.77" / 
19.5 mm

(with connector) 1.25" / 31.75 mm

Round Lens

1.06" / 
26.9 mm

0.77" / 
19.5 mm

(with connector) 1.25" / 31.75 mm
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Colorimetric Details

Color
Vector
Graphic

Color
Distortion
Graphic

Photometric Code CCT Ra / CRI R9 TM-30-15 / Rf TM-30-15 / Rg 
W930 3000 K 96 71 92 101

Reference
Illuminant

Test Source
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 LENGTH CHART - Xooline High CRI
Static White Tunable White

Fixture length
HD6 HD10 HD15 HD25 HD40 HD12 HD24 HD42

1.8 Watts / Ft 3.0 Watts / Ft 4.6 Watts / Ft 7.6 Watts / Ft 12.2 Watts / Ft 3.7 Watts / Ft 7.3 Watts / Ft 12.8 Watts / Ft

inches mm Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture 
@3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture 

@3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture 
@3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture 

@3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture 
@3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture

15.0 380 2 160 4 268 6 442 9 745 15 1124 5 229 9 477 16 758
17.4 443 3 186 4 312 7 515 11 868 18 1309 5 267 11 556 19 882
19.9 505 3 212 5 356 8 588 13 991 20 1494 6 305 12 634 21 1007
22.3 568 3 238 6 400 9 661 14 1113 23 1679 7 342 14 713 24 1132
24.8 630 4 264 6 444 10 734 16 1236 25 1864 8 380 15 791 26 1256
27.3 693 4 291 7 488 10 806 17 1358 28 2049 8 418 17 870 29 1381
29.7 755 4 317 7 532 11 879 19 1481 30 2234 9 456 18 948 32 1506
32.2 818 5 343 8 577 12 952 20 1603 33 2419 10 493 20 1027 34 1630
34.7 880 5 369 9 621 13 1025 22 1726 35 2604 11 531 21 1105 37 1755
37.1 943 6 396 9 665 14 1097 23 1849 38 2788 11 569 23 1184 40 1880
39.6 1005 6 422 10 709 15 1170 25 1971 40 2973 12 607 24 1263 42 2004
42.0 1068 6 448 11 753 16 1243 27 2094 43 3158 13 644 26 1341 45 2129
44.5 1130 7 474 11 797 17 1316 28 2216 45 3343 14 682 27 1420 47 2253
47.0 1193 7 501 12 841 18 1389 30 2339 48 3528 14 720 29 1498 50 2378
49.4 1255 7 527 12 885 19 1461 31 2462 50 3713 15 757 30 1577 53 2503
51.9 1318 8 553 13 929 20 1534 33 2584 53 3898 16 795 32 1655 55 2627
54.3 1380 8 579 14 973 21 1607 34 2707 55 4083 17 833 33 1734 58 2752
56.8 1443 9 606 14 1017 22 1680 36 2829 58 4268 18 871 35 1812 61 2877
59.3 1505 9 632 15 1061 23 1752 38 2952 60 4453 18 908 36 1891 63 3001
61.7 1568 9 658 15 1105 24 1825 39 3075 63 4638 19 946 38 1969 66 3126
64.2 1630 10 684 16 1149 25 1898 41 3197 65 4822 20 984 39 2048 68 3251
66.6 1693 10 711 17 1194 26 1971 42 3320 68 5007 21 1021 41 2126 71 3375
69.1 1755 10 737 17 1238 26 2044 44 3442 70 5192 21 1059 42 2205 74 3500
71.6 1818 11 763 18 1282 27 2116 45 3565 73 5377 22 1097 44 2283 76 3625
74.0 1880 11 789 18 1326 28 2189 47 3688 75 5562 23 1135 45 2362 79 3749
76.5 1943 11 816 19 1370 29 2262 48 3810 78 5747 24 1172 47 2440 82 3874
78.9 2005 12 842 20 1414 30 2335 50 3933 80 5932 24 1210 48 2519 84 3998
81.4 2068 12 868 20 1458 31 2407 52 4055 — — 25 1248 50 2597 — —
83.9 2130 13 894 21 1502 32 2480 53 4178 — — 26 1285 51 2676 — —
86.3 2193 13 920 22 1546 33 2553 55 4300 — — 27 1323 52 2754 — —
88.8 2255 13 947 22 1590 34 2626 56 4423 — — 27 1361 54 2833 — —
91.2 2318 14 973 23 1634 35 2698 58 4546 — — 28 1399 55 2911 — —
93.7 2380 14 999 23 1678 36 2771 59 4668 — — 29 1436 57 2990 — —

Oversize length HD6 HD10 HD15 HD25 HD40 HD12 HD24 HD42
1.8 Watts / Ft 3.0 Watts / Ft 4.6 Watts / Ft 7.6 Watts / Ft 12.2 Watts / Ft 3.7 Watts / Ft 7.3 Watts / Ft 12.8 Watts / Ft

inches mm Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture 
@3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture 

@3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture 
@3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture 

@3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture 
@3000K Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture Watts / fixture Lumens / fixture

96.2 2443 14 1025 24 1722 37 2844 61 4791 — — 30 1474 58 3068 — —
98.6 2505 15 1052 25 1767 38 2917 62 4913 — — 30 1512 60 3147 — —
101.1 2568 15 1078 25 1811 39 2990 64 5036 — — 31 1550 61 3225 — —
103.5 2630 16 1104 26 1855 40 3062 66 5159 — — 32 1587 63 3304 — —
106.0 2693 16 1130 26 1899 41 3135 67 5281 — — 33 1625 64 3382 — —
108.5 2755 16 1157 27 1943 42 3208 69 5404 — — 33 1663 66 3461 — —
110.9 2818 17 1183 28 1987 43 3281 70 5526 — — 34 1700 67 3539 — —
113.4 2880 17 1209 28 2031 43 3353 72 5649 — — 35 1738 69 3618 — —
115.9 2943 17 1235 29 2075 44 3426 73 5772 — — 36 1776 70 3696 — —
118.3 3005 18 1262 30 2119 45 3499 75 5894 — — 36 1814 72 3775 — —
120.8 3068 18 1288 30 2163 46 3572 — — — — 37 1851 — — — —
123.2 3130 18 1314 31 2207 47 3645 — — — — 38 1889 — — — —
125.7 3193 19 1340 31 2251 48 3717 — — — — 39 1927 — — — —
128.2 3255 19 1367 32 2295 49 3790 — — — — 40 1964 — — — —
130.6 3318 20 1393 33 2340 50 3863 — — — — 40 2002 — — — —
133.1 3380 20 1419 33 2384 51 3936 — — — — 41 2040 — — — —
135.5 3443 20 1445 34 2428 52 4008 — — — — 42 2078 — — — —
138.0 3505 21 1472 34 2472 53 4081 — — — — 43 2115 — — — —
140.5 3568 21 1498 35 2516 54 4154 — — — — 43 2153 — — — —
142.9 3630 21 1524 36 2560 55 4227 — — — — 44 2191 — — — —
145.4 3693 22 1550 36 2604 56 4300 — — — — 45 2228 — — — —
147.8 3755 22 1576 37 2648 57 4372 — — — — 46 2266 — — — —
150.3 3818 23 1603 38 2692 58 4445 — — — — 46 2304 — — — —
152.8 3880 23 1629 38 2736 59 4518 — — — — 47 2342 — — — —
155.2 3943 23 1655 39 2780 59 4591 — — — — 48 2379 — — — —
157.7 4005 24 1681 39 2824 60 4663 — — — — 49 2417 — — — —
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 Mounting Accessories - (Included in the luminaire order)

Item Description Dimensions (L x W x H) Order Type

Aluminum Mounting 
Profile

Continuous aluminum surface mounting profile.  6.5 ft long. 6-1/2’ x 3/4” x 1/4” MP

Aluminum Mounting Clip
Aluminum surface mounting clip, recommended to use every 20 inches. Available in 
four different angles. 3.5 inches long.

3-1/2” x 3/4” x 1/4”
3-1/2” x 3/4” x 1/2”
3-1/2” x 3/4” x 3/4”
3-1/2” x 3/4” x 7/8”

CLO
CL15
CL30
CL45

Plastic Mounting Clip
White plastic surface mounting clip. Required for vertical mounting of the fixture.
Recommended to use every 20 inches. Cannot be used together with the aluminum 
mounting profile. 

3/4" x 1-1/4" x 1/4" PCL

Adjustable Clip
Use to adjust and fix the angle of fixture. 180° adjusting range. Delivered as a pair with 
screws included. 

1/8" x 3/4" AMC

Wall Mounting Profile Use to mount the fixture on the wall. Can be used to uplight or downlight the fixture.
6.5' standard length
Extends 1" off the wall

WMP

 Cables and Connectors
Item Description Model Dimensions Order Code

Cable IP68 
for Static White

Outdoor rated UL approved cable. Use to extend 
installation distance with outdoor rated splicing box 
(by others).  

Static White 2 x 22 AWG, 160 ft 14000030

Mini Female Connector IP67
for Static White 

Use to run cable from the driver to the first fixture of 
the run or to the next fixture. Female mini connector 
on one side and open end cable on the other side. 

Static White
Static White 

2 x 22 Awg, 8 in
2 x 22 Awg, 6.5 ft

15000141 
15000142

Mini Male Connector IP67
for Static White

Use to run cable from the fixture to the driver or to 
the previous fixture. Male mini connector on one side 
and open end cable on the other side. 

Static White 2 x 22 Awg, 8 in 15000140

Mini Extension IP67
for Static White 

Use to extend the distance between connection 
points. Female connector on one side and male 
connector on the other side. 

Static White
Static White

2 x 22 Awg, 4 in
2 x 22 Awg, 6.5 ft

15000143
15000144

Cable IP68 
for RGB and Tunable White

Outdoor rated UL approved cable. Use to extend 
installation distance with outdoor rated splicing 
box (by others).  

RGB / Tunable White
RGB / Tunable White

4 x 23 Awg, 160 ft
4 x 18 Awg, 160 ft

14000048
14000060

Mini Female Connector IP67
for RGB and Tunable White 

Use to run cable from the driver to the first fixture of 
the run or to the next fixture. Female mini connector 
on one side and open end cable on the other side. 

RGB
Tunable White
RGB / Tunable White

4 x 23 Awg, 8 in
4 x 23 Awg, 8 in
4 x 23 Awg, 6.5 ft

15000201
15000241
15000202

Mini Male Connector IP67
for RGB and Tunable White 

Use to run cable from the fixture to the driver or to 
the previous fixture. Male mini connector on one side 
and open end cable on the other side. 

RGB
Tunable White

4 x 23 Awg, 8 in
4 x 23 Awg, 8 in

15000200
15000240

Mini Extension IP67
for RGB and Tunable White 

Use to extend the distance between connection 
points. Female connector on one side and male 
connector on the other side. 

Static White
Static White

4 x 23 Awg, 4 in
4 x 23 Awg  6.5 ft

15000203
15000204
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 Drivers
Item Specifications Downloads

•  UL 8750 Listed Enclosure – With Built-In Junction Boxes 
• Universal Input Voltage 120V - 277V 
• IP65 – For Both Indoor and Outdoor Use 
• No Minimum Load Requirement 
• 24V Constant Voltage Output, Class 2 
• Available in three wattages 30W, 60W and 96W
• Max. Dimensions: 12-1/8” x 2-3/8” x 1-3/8”

30 W SPEC SHEET

60 W SPEC SHEET

Non-Dimmable
Drivers 96 W SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

•  UL 8750 Listed Enclosure – With Built-In Junction Boxes 
• 0-10V Dimmable - Flicker Free Down to 1%
• Universal Input Voltage 120V - 277V 
• IP65 – For Both Indoor and Outdoor Use 
• 24V Constant Voltage Output, Class 2, Class P 
• Available in three wattages 30W, 60W and 96W
• Max. Dimensions: 12-1/8” x 2-3/8” x 1-3/8”

30 W SPEC SHEET

60 W SPEC SHEET

0-10V Dimmable
Drivers 96 W SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

• UL 8750 Listed Class 2 Enclosure
• 24V constant voltage output 
•  Compact size yet high efficiency and performance in dry and damp environments (IP67)
• Multiple Inputs: 120V or 277V
•  Fully dimmable: ELV Dimmers - Reverse or Adaptive Phase Control, Trailing Edge 
•  Available in two wattages 48W and 96W 
•  Multiple Circuits are available up to 4 units (up to 384W)

48 W SPEC SHEET

96 W SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ELV/Triac Dimmable
Drivers

•  Universal AC input / Full range (up to 305VAC)
•  Constant voltage PWM style output
•  Built-in 3 in 1 dimming function (0~10Vdc or PWM signal or resistance)
•  Dimming range : 0~100% 
•  Class 2 power unit
•  Suitable for dry / damp / wet locations
•  UL Recognized component, 5 years warranty

40 W SPEC SHEET

60 W SPEC SHEET

PWM Dimmable
Drivers 90 W SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

• UL Listed Enclosure
• Dimming Range: 100% to 1% and 0.1% (Premiere)
•  LED lighting turns on to any dimmed level without flashing to full brightness
• Operating Voltage: 120V~ to 277V~ at 50/60 Hz
•  Rated lifetime of 50,000 hours at 40°C (104°F) ambient temperature and maximum loading
•  For rated warranty, ambient temperature not to exceed 40°C (104°F) 
• Open-circuit protected output

HI-LUME SPEC SHEET

HI-LUME PREMIERE SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Dimmable
Drivers

• Available in linear or rectangular format 
• 100W, DMX/DALI interface for Static White, Tunable White and RGB/W Applications
• 4 control channels
• 24V constant voltage, 4 x 24V outputs
• Metal or plastic case options

100 W SPEC SHEET

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

DALI/DMX Dimmable 
Drivers

 Controllers
Item Specifications Downloads

Controllers

180/D   DMX Controller for RGB/W and Tunable White Applications 
210/D   Dali Contoller for Static White Applications  
211/D-LG   0-10V Logarithmic Dimming Controller
211/D-LN   0-10V Linear Dimming Controller
212/D   DMX Controller for Static White and Static Color Applications 
DimWheel  DMX Wall Controller for RGB/W and Tunable White Applications

180/D SPEC SHEET

210/D SPEC SHEET

211/D-LG SPEC SHEET

211/D-LN SPEC SHEET

212/D SPEC SHEET

DIM WHEEL SPEC SHEET

Click for more 
information

DRIVERS & CONTROLS

PRODUCT BROCHURE

LED LINEAR TECHNOLOGY

INSTALLATION

QUICK SHIPPING

IES FILES

REVIT FILES

PROFILES & OPTICS

VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATOR

Cables and Connectors

Click for more  
information PRODUCT BROCHURE

LED LINEAR TECHNOLOGY

INSTALLATION

QUICK SHIPPING

IES FILES

VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATOR

DRIVERS & CONTROLS

https://www.ledlinearusa.com/non-dim-30w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/non-dim-60w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/non-dim-96w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/non-dim-installation
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/0-10-dim-30w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/0-10-dim-60w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/0-10-dim-96w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/0-10-dim-installation
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/elv-triac-dim-48w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/elv-triac-dim96w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/elv-triac-dim-installation
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/pwm-dim-40w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/pwm-dim-60w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/pwm-dim-90w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/pwm-dim-installation
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/lutron-dim-hi-lume
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/lutron-dim-hi-lume-premium
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/lutron-dim-installation
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-dim-100w
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-dim-installation
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-180d
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-210d
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-211d-lg
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-211d-ln
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-212d
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/eldoled-controller-dim-wheel
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/fileadmin/ledlinearusa/downloads/product-brochures/Brochure_XOOLINE.pdf
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/installation-xooline
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/drivers-controllers
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/led-technology
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/quick-shipping-program
https://www.ledlinearusa.com/fileadmin/ledlinearusa/downloads/accessories/led_voltage_drop_charts.pdf
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